Document Number: 28742 www.vishay.com
Revision: 02-Mar-04 1
North American Part Number Cross Reference
Vishay BCcomponents
NAFTA Ordering Information
For u
se
 in
North
 A
m
er
ic
a O
nly
*
ORDERING CODE INDICATING RESISTOR TYPE AND PACKAGING
TYPE
TOL.
(%)
RESISTANCE
RANGE
12NC NAFTA PART NUMBER
(1)
TAPING
(mm)
SPQ
(units)
MMU 0102 PROFEFSSIONAL
MMU 0102 - jumper
2312 165 90001 9B08053A0R00JC00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 175 90001 9B08053A0R00JC003 8 10000; tape & reel
MMU 0102-50
±5 0.22 to 0.91
W
2312 165 3.... 9B08053AXXXXJC00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 175 3.... 9B08053AXXXXJC003 8 10000; tape & reel
±2 1 to 9.1
W
2312 165 2.... 9B08053AXXXXGC00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 175 2.... 9B08053AXXXXGC003 8 10000; tape & reel
±1 10
W
 to 2.21 M
W
2312 165 1.... 9B08053AXXXXFC00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 175 1.... 9B08053AXXXXFC003 8 10000; tape & reel
±0.5 47
W
 to 221 k
W
2312 165 5.... 9B08053AXXXXDC00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 175 5.... 9B08053AXXXXDC003 8 10000; tape & reel
MMU 0102-25
±1 10
W
 to 221 k
W
2312 166 1.... 9B08053AXXXXFE00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 176 1.... 9B08053AXXXXFE003 8 10000; tape & reel
±0.50 47
W
 to 221 k
W
2312 166 5.... 9B08053AXXXXDE00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 176 5.... 9B08053AXXXXDE003 8 10000; tape & reel
MMA 0204 PROFESSIONAL
MMA 0204 - jumper
2312 155 90001 9B14064A0R00JC00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 145 90001 9B14064A0R00JC003 8 10000; tape & reel

North American Part Number Cross Reference
Vishay BCcomponents
NAFTA Ordering Information
For u
se
 in
North
 A
m
er
ic
a O
nly
*
MMU 0102 PRECISION
MMU 0102-25
±0.25 100
W
 to 221 k
W
2312 171 6.... 9B08053AXXXXCE001 8 1000; tape & reel
2312 166 6.... 9B08053AXXXXCE00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 176 6.... 9B08053AXXXXCE003 8 10000; tape & reel
±0.1 100
W
 to 100 k
W
2312 171 7.... 9B08053AXXXXBE001 8 1000; tape & reel
2312 166 7.... 9B08053AXXXXBE00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 176 7.... 9B08053AXXXXBE003 8 10000; tape & reel
MMU 0102-15
±0.5 100
W
 to 100 k
W
2312 172 5.... 9B08053AXXXXDF001 8 1000; tape & reel
2312 167 5.... 9B08053AXXXXDF00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 177 5.... 9B08053AXXXXDF003 8 10000; tape & reel
±0.25 100
W
 to 100 k
W
2312 172 6.... 9B08053AXXXXCF001 8 1000; tape & reel
2312 167 6.... 9B08053AXXXXCF00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 177 6.... 9B08053AXXXXCF003 8 10000; tape & reel
±0.1 100
W
 to 100 k
W
2312 172 7.... 9B08053AXXXXBF001 8 1000; tape & reel
2312 167 7.... 9B08053AXXXXBF00T 8 3000; tape & reel
2312 177 7.... 9B08053AXXXXBF003 8 10000; tape & reel
MMA 0204 PRECISION
MMA 0204-25
±0.25 22
W

Revision: 02-Mar-04 3
North American Part Number Cross Reference
NAFTA Ordering Information
Vishay BCcomponents
For u
se
 in
North
 A
m
er
ic
a O
nly
*
MBA 0204 PROFESSIONAL
MBA 0204 - jumper
2312 900 90001 A0204C0R000J1A 52 1000; ammopack
2312 905 90001 A0204C0R000J5A 52 5000; ammopack
2312 805 90001 A0204C0R000J5T 52 5000; tape & reel
MBA 0204-50
±5 0.22 to 0.91
W
2312 900 3.... A0204CXXXXXJ1A 52 1000; ammopack
2312 905 3.... A0204CXXXXXJ5A 52 5000; ammopack
2312 805 3.... A0204CXXXXXJ5T 52 5000; tape & reel
±1 1
W
 to 10 M
W
2312 900 1.... A0204CXXXXXF1A 52 1000; ammopack
2312 905 1.... A0204CXXXXXF5A 52 5000; ammopack
2312 805 1.... A0204CXXXXXF5T 52 5000; tape & reel
±0.5 10
W
 to 475 k
W
2312 900 5.... A0204CXXXXXD1A 52 1000; ammopack
2312 905 5.... A0204CXXXXXD5A 52 5000; ammopack
2312 805 5.... A0204CXXXXXD5T 52 5000; tape & reel
MBA 0204-25
±1 10
W
 to 475 k
W
2312 901 1.... A0204EXXXXXF1A 52 1000; ammopack
2312 906 1.... A0204EXXXXXF5A 52 5000; ammopack
2312 806 1.... A0204EXXXXXF5T 52 5000; tape & reel
±0.5 10
W
 to 475 k
W
2312 901 5.... A0204EXXXXXD1A 52 1000; ammopack
2312 906 5.... A0204EXXXXXD5A 52 5000; ammopack
2312 806 5.... A0204EXXXXXD5T 52 5000; tape & reel
MBB 0207 PROFESSIONAL
MBB 0207 - jumper
2312 910 90001 B0207C0R000J1A 52 1000; ammopack
2312 915 90001 B0207C0R000J5A 52 5000; ammopack

North American Part Number Cross Reference
Vishay BCcomponents
NAFTA Ordering Information
For u
se
 in
North
 A
m
er
ic
a O
nly
*
MBE 0414 PROFESSIONAL
MBE 0414-50
±5 0.22 to 0.91
W
2312 920 3.... E0414CXXXXXJ1A 63 1000; ammopack
2312 825 3.... E0414CXXXXXJ25T 63 2500; tape & reel
±1 1
W
 to 22 M
W
2312 920 1.... E0414CXXXXXF1A 63 1000; ammopack
2312 825 1.... E0414CXXXXXF25T 63 2500; tape & reel
±0.5 10
W
 to 2.4 M
W
2312 920 5.... E0414CXXXXXD1A 63 1000; ammopack
2312 825 5.... E0414CXXXXXD25T 63 2500; tape & reel
MBE 0414-25
±1 10
W
 to 2.4 M
W
2312 921 1.... E0414EXXXXXF1A 63 1000; ammopack
2312 826 1.... E0414EXXXXXF25T 63 2500; tape & reel
±0.5 10
W
 to 2.4 M
W
2312 921 5.... E0414EXXXXXD1A 63 1000; ammopack
2312 826 5.... E0414EXXXXXD25T 63 2500; tape & reel
MBA 0204 PRECISION
MBA 0204-25
±0.25 22
W

Revision: 02-Mar-04 5
North American Part Number Cross Reference
NAFTA Ordering Information
Vishay BCcomponents
For u
se
 in
North
 A
m
er
ic
a O
nly
*
MBE 0414-15
±0.25 22
W
 to 1 M
W
2312 922 6.... E0414FXXXXXC1A 63 1000; ammopack
2312 827 6.... E0414FXXXXXC25T 63 2500; tape & reel
±0.1 43
W to 1 MW
2312 922 7.... E0414FXXXXXB1A 63 1000; ammopack
2312 827 7.... E0414FXXXXXB25T 63 2500; tape & reel
UXA 0204 ULTRA PRECISION
UXA 0204-10
±0.25 22 W to 221 kW
2312 662 2.... UXABXXXXXXC1A 52 1000; ammopack

- - ±0.02 H
- - ±0.01 T
ORDERING EXAMPLE: CLEAR TEXT CODE
The ordering code of a SFR25 resistor, value 5600 W ±5%,
taped on a bandolier of 5000 units in tape on reel is:
5043EM5K600J12AFX.
COMPOSITION OF THE 12NC
∑ The resistors have a 12-digit ordering code
starting with 23
∑ The subsequent 7 digits indicate the resistor type and
packaging.
∑ The remaining digits indicate the resistance value:
– The first 2 or 3 digits indicate the resistance value.
– The last digit indicates the resistance decade in
accordance with the table below.
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 12NC
The ordering code of a SFR25 resistor, value 5600 W ±5%,
taped on a bandolier of 5000 units in ammopack is:
2322 181 43562.
RESISTANCE DECADE LAST DIGIT
0.1 to 0.999 W 7
1 to 9.99 W 8
10 to 99.9 W 9
100 to 999 W 1
1 to 9.99 kW 2
10 to 99.9 kW 3
100 to 999 kW 4
1 to 9.99 MW 5
≥10 MW 6